OP \$315.00 490895

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OCHC, LLC		12/16/2016	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oasis Consumer Healthcare LLC	
Street Address:	812 Huron Road	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44115	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4908950	HALO
Registration Number:	4515302	PROTECTION FROM THE AIR YOU SHARE
Registration Number:	4313894	AGE ESSENTIAL
Registration Number:	4481468	TRI-HYDRA
Registration Number:	4436862	OASIS
Registration Number:	4305637	AGE ESSENTIAL
Registration Number:	4210580	OASIS
Registration Number:	3251506	OASIS
Registration Number:	3251504	OASIS
Registration Number:	3159688	OASIS
Registration Number:	3159687	OASIS
Registration Number:	4328557	SALIVART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005952 FRAME: 0266

900389361

	1228 Euclid Avenue Cleveland, OHIO 44115	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian E. Turung	
SIGNATURE:	/bet/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2016	
Total Attachments: 2 source=OCHC_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=OCHC_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005952 FRAME: 0267

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OCHC, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 812 Huron Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44115 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations, and all common law and state law trademark rights in the U.S. listed in Exhibit A and that said Marks are unencumbered and not licensed to any other party;

WHEREAS, Oasis Consumer Healthcare LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 812 Huron Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44115 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and quitclaim unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, the registration of said Marks, and all common law and state law trademark rights in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, and all rights of action and recovery for past infringements of said Marks, and in, to and under any and all renewals and other extensions of said Mark.

OCHC, LLC	OASIS CONSUMER HEALTHCARE LLC
Signature: a. Shannoum Name: Afif Channoum	Signature: Afif Channoum
State of) ss:	
County of)	
On this day of <u>December</u> / le AFIF GHANDUM, to me known to be foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the	_, 201_\(\(\frac{1}{\ell} \) before me personally came the individual described in and who executed the same.
Seal Seal	Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 005952 FRAME: 0268

EXHIBIT A

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
4,908,950	March 1, 2016	HALO
4,515,302	April 15, 2014	PROTECTION FROM THE AIR YOU SHARE
4,313,894	April 2, 2013	AGE ESSENTIAL
4,481,468	February 11, 2014	TRI-HYDRA
4,436,862	November 19, 2013	OASIS
4,305,637	March 19, 2013	AGE ESSENTIAL
4,210,580	September 18, 2012	OASIS
3,251,506	June 12, 2007	OASIS
3,251,504	June 12, 2007	OASIS
3,159,688	October 17, 2006	OASIS
3,159,687	October 17, 2006	OASIS
4,328,557	April 30, 2013	SALIVART

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005952 FRAME: 0269